en - Safety instructions for electrical apparatus for explosion-hazardous areas
according to CSA standard
fr - Conseils de sécurité pour matériels électriques destinés aux zones explosibles
et selon norme CSA
XA394C/07/en/01.05
51518086
Safety Instructions
Mycom S CXM153-S

Fig. 1: Nameplate Mycom S CXM153-S (example)
Mycom S 153 Type C .M 153- . . . . . . . .S
Type code
Typ C . M 153-S . . . . . . . .
Configuration (no explosion proof relevance)
Additional equipment (no explosion proof relevance)
Cable gland
0 = M20x1,5
1 = NPT ½ “
Language versions (no explosion proof relevance)
Power supply
0 100 … 230 V AC, +10%/–15%, 48 … 62 Hz
8 24 V AC / DC,
Contacts, current input
0 3 relay contacts
1 6
2 5 , 1 current input
4 4 , 2 current inputs
Measurement output
A 2 current outputs 0/4 … 20 mA
C HART with 2 current outputs
E PROFIBUS-PA
Measuring parameter
P = measuring parameter pH / Redox
L = measuring parameter conductivity
+10%/–15%, 48 … 62 Hz
relay contacts
relay contacts
relay contacts
0/4 … 20 mA
Measuring input pH / Redox
1 1 measuring circuit for pH / Redox and temperature
2 1 measuring circuit for pH / Redox / ISFET and temperature
3 2 measuring circuits for pH / Redox and temperature
4 2 measuring circuits for pH / Redox / ISFET and temperature
Measuring input conductivity
1 1 measuring circuit for conductive conductivity and temperature
2 1 measuring circuit for inductive conductivity and temperature
3 2 measuring circuits for conductive conductivity and temperature
4 2 measuring circuits for inductive conductivity and temperature
:
CL. I. DIV 2. GR. A, B, C, D
CL. I I. DIV 1. GR. E, F, G: CL. I I I Provides intriniscally
safe and nonincendive outputs per dwg. 136783
ENDRESS+HAUSER
MYCOM S pH / Redox
Order code: CPM153-S1A00A000
Made in Germany
D-70839 Gerlingen
Meas. range: –2 .. + 16 pH ±1500 mV
Output 1: 0/4 .. 20 mA
Serial No.: 36004C05G08
Temperature: –10 .. +150 °C
Output 2: 0/4 .. 20 mA
TYPE 4
-10 < Ta < +50°C
Channels: 1
Mains: 100-230 VAC
13
80
22
-0
41
6-
4A
50 / 60 Hz 10 VA
4 1
Control drawing Mycom S CXM153-S Mycom S CXM153
4 Endress+Hauser
Control drawing Mycom S CXM153-S
a0002372